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Register of Licenses issued under the Land Agents Act, 1921-22. 

Department of Ip.ternal Affairs, Wellington, 23rd March, 1943. 

HEREWITH is published for general information, in accordance with the Land Agents Act, 1921-22, a supplementary list of persons 
licensed to carry on business as land-agents as on the 15th day of March, 1943. 

W. E. PARRY, Minister of Internal Affairs. 

REGISTER OF LICENSES ISSUED UNDER THE LAND AGENTS ACT, 1921-22. 

NoTE.-The Register is arranged alphabetically under the names of holders of licenses; but when an individual holds a license on 
behalf of a firm or registered company the name of such firm or company, and not the naifie of the holder of the license, is placed in its 
alphabetical order. 

In the case of a firm or company the name of which consists of the Christian name or names (or initials) and surname or surnames 
of some person or persons, the index letter is the first letter of the first surname. -

Further, where an individual holder of a license trades under a particular name, the trade-name appears in its alphabetical order. 

No. of 
LicenS_!l, Name of Licensee. 

Name of Firm (if any) of 
which Licensee is a 

Member, or Registered 
Company on whose behalf 

License is held. 

Names of Partners of 
Firm. .Regi.Btered Office. Date Licem;e 

granted. 
Court by which 

License granted. 

17376 *Allison, Samuel 
16629 Ansell, Frank James 

16984 

17785 

16689 

tB row n, Hubert Nigel 
Oberlin 

B u n t , William James 
Maurice 

!Butler, John 

17872 Campbell, William Harper 
Graham 

17374 § Carlsen, Elsie Annie 

18111 

18154 
17871 

Cooper, Muriel 

Daniel, Leslie Ivan 
Forster, Whitfield 

17 468 Greet, Thomas Austen .. 

17470 Hayden, James William 

17412 II Landells, Percy 

17466 

15-115 

5307 
16783 

17429 

Lewisham, William Edgar 

Littlejohn, Leslie Ernest 
Richard 

Penton, William Henry 
P e r h a m , Wallingford 

Hockley 
,rPeters, Charles Abel .. 

17467 Preest, Agnes .. 

18155 

17469 

17065 
17873 

17268 
17964 

Quinnell, Wilfred Clifton 

Rushton, Alfred Ward .. 

Searle, Frank William .. 
Sweeney, Harold McCor-

mack 
Tracey, Walter Reason 
w· alls, John Watson .. 

Bert Brown 

W. E. Lewisham, 
Ltd. 

Mussett and Little
john 

27 Queen St., Auckland 
Raumati Rd., Raumati 

Beach, Paraparaumu 
Rathbone St., Whangarei 

20A Hackthorne Rd., 
Christchurch 

113 Signal Hill Rd., 
Dunedin 

A.M.P. Buildings, Wel
lington 

3 Great North Rd., Grey 
Lynn, Auckland 

22 Victoria St., Masterton, 
and 307 Willis St., Wel
lington 

2 Witako St., Lower Hutt 
Colonial Mutual Buildings, 

Wellington 
543 Mt. Eden Rd., Auck

land 
Hall's Buildings, Taka
. puna, Auckland 

7 Lambeth Rd., Mt. Eden, 
Auckland 

Gane Building, Anzac Ave., 
Auckland 

The Strand, Whakatane 

Church St., Opotiki 
Kerikeri .. 

Bank of N.Z. Chambers, 
4 Swanson St., Auckland 

32 Palmerston Buildings, 
Queen St., Auckland 

64 Cambridge Tee., Lower 
Hutt 

18 Glenalmond Rd., Mt. 
Eden, Auckland 

46 Ma,ria Place, W anganui 
8 Manley Tee., Wellington 

Theatre Buildings, Howick 
42 George St., Dunedin .. 

1/4/42 
15/2/43 

1/4/42 

29/7/42 

1/4/42 

11/12/42 

1/4/42 

1/10/42 

19/11/42 
10/11/42 

1.9/11/42 

12/1/43 

1/4/42 

22/10/42 

19/1/43 

9/10/42 
10/7/42 

1/4/42 

2/11/42 

19/11/42 

19/11/42 

30/11/42 
18/12/42 

5/11/42 
2/12/42 

Auckland. 
Otaki. 

Whangarei. 

Christchurch. 

Dunedin. 

Wellington. 

Auckland. 

Masterton. 

Lower Hutt. 
Wellington. 

Auckland. 

Auckland. 

Auckland. 

Auckland. 

Whakatane. 

Opotiki. 
Kaikohe. 

Auckland. 

Auckland. 

Lower Hutt. 

Auckland. 

Wanganui. 
Wellington. 

Otahuhu. 
Dunedin. 

* Transferred from James Otamatea Masefield (of Auckland Builders' Agency) on 18/1/43. t Transferred from Ernest 
Benjamin Jagger on 18/11/42. t Transferred from James Strahan on 17 /9/42. § Transferred from Henry Peter Carlsen on 
21/1/43. [! Transferred from Harry Andrew Mayhill on 29/10/42. ,-r Transferred from Arthur Whitehead on 2/11/42. 

(I.A. 90/1/9.) 

Register of Licenses issued under the Auctioneers Act, 1928. 

Department of Internal Affairs, Wellington, 23rd March, 1943. 

H EREWITH is published for general information, in accordance with the Auctioneers Act, 1928, a supplementary list of persons licei:ised 
to carry on business as auctioneers as on the 15th day of March, 1943. 

· W. E. PARRY, Minister of Internal Affairs. 

REGISTER OF LICENSES ISSUED UNDER THE AUCTIONEERS ACT, 1928. 
NOTE.-The Register is arranged alphabetically under the names of holders of licenses; but when an individual holds a license on 

behalf of a firm or registered company, the name of such firm or company, and not the name of the holder of the license, is placed in its 
alphabetical order. 

In the case of a firm or company the name of which consists of the Christian name or names (or initials) and surname or surnames 
of some person or persons, the index letter is the first letter of the first surname. · 

Further, where an individual holder of a license trades under a particular name the trade-name appears in its alphabetical order. 

No.of I Licernie. Name of Licensee. 

I 
Name of Firm (if any) of I 

which Licensee is a Member, 
or Registered Company on 

whose behalf License is held. 
--------~-----~~ 

Name of Seller. 

7005 Butler, John Central Land and Estate Butler, John 
Agency 

6295 Harry Trenowi th H. T. Penrose and Co. Penrose, Harry Treno-
Penrose with 

6926 Walker, William Leonard M. L. Walker and Co. Walker, William 
Leonard 

(I.A. 57 /8.) 

B 

Registered Office. 

25 Dowling St., Dunedin 

21 Hartley Ave., Christ
church 

23 Bedford Row, Christ
church 

I 
Date License 1 Court by which 

granted. License granted. 

8/10/42 

18/1/43 

22/1/43 

Dunedin. 

Christchurch, 

Christchurch, 


