## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

Register of Licenses issued under the Land Agents Act, 1921-22.

Department of Internal Affairs, Wellington, 23rd March, 1943.

EREWITH is published for general information, in accordance with the Land Agents Act, 1921–22, a supplementary list of persons licensed to carry on husiness as land agents as an the 15th day of W = 1, 1943. licensed to carry on business as land-agents as on the 15th day of March, 1943.

## W. E. PARRY, Minister of Internal Affairs.

REGISTER OF LICENSES ISSUED UNDER THE LAND AGENTS ACT, 1921-22.

NOTE.-The Register is arranged alphabetically under the names of holders of licenses; but when an individual holds a license on behalf of a firm or registered company the name of such firm or company, and not the name of the holder of the license, is placed in its alphabetical order.

In the case of a firm or company the name of which consists of the Christian name or names (or initials) and surname or surnames of some person or persons, the index letter is the first letter of the first surname. Further, where an individual holder of a license trades under a particular name, the trade-name appears in its alphabetical order.

No. of License.	Name of Licensee.	Name of Firm (if any) of which Licensee is a Member, or Registered Company on whose behalf License is held.	Names of Partners of Firm.	Registered Office.	Date License granted.	Court by which License granted.
$17376 \\ 16629$	*Allison, Samuel Ansell, Frank James	•••		27 Queen St., Auckland Raumati Rd., Raumati Beach, Paraparaumu	$\frac{1/4/42}{15/2/43}$	Auckland. Otaki.
16984	†Brown, Hubert Nigel Oberlin	Bert Brown		Rathbone St., Whangarei	1/4/42	Whangarei.
17785	Bunt, William James Maurice	••	••	20A Hackthorne Rd., Christchurch	29/7/42	Christchurch.
16689	‡Butler, John			113 Signal Hill Rd., Dunedin	1/4/42	Dunedin.
17872	Campbell, William Harper Graham	••	••••	A.M.P. Buildings, Wel- lington	11/12/42	Wellington.
17374	§Carlsen, Elsie Annie	•••		3 Great North Rd., Grey Lynn, Auckland	1/4/42	Auckland.
18111	Cooper, Muriel		••	22 Victoria St., Masterton, and 307 Willis St., Wel- lington	1/10/42	Masterton.
$18154 \\ 17871$	Daniel, Leslie Ivan Forster, Whitfield	••	 	2 Witako St., Lower Hutt Colonial Mutual Buildings, Wellington	$\begin{array}{c} 19/11/42 \\ 10/11/42 \end{array}$	Lower Hutt. Wellington.
17468	Greet, Thomas Austen		••	543 Mt. Eden Rd., Auck- land	19/11/42	Auckland.
17470	Hayden, James William	••	••	Hall's Buildings, Taka- puna, Auckland	12/1/43	Auckland.
17412	Landells, Percy	••		7 Lambeth Rd., Mt. Eden, Auckland	1/4/42	Auckland.
17466	Lewisham, William Edgar	W. E. Lewisham, Ltd.	•••	Gane Building, Anzac Ave., Auckland	22/10/42	Auckland.
15415	Littlejohn, Leslie Ernest Richard	Mussett and Little- john	••	The Strand, Whakatane	19/1/43	Whakatane.
$\begin{array}{c} 5307 \\ 16783 \end{array}$	Penton, William Henry Perham, Wallingford Hockley	•	••	Church St., Opotiki Kerikeri	$\begin{array}{c c} 9/10/42 \\ 10/7/42 \end{array}$	Opotiki. Kaikohe.
17429	¶Peters, Charles Abel	•••		Bank of N.Z. Chambers, 4 Swanson St., Auckland	1/4/42	Auckland.
17467	Preest, Agnes	••	••	32 Palmerston Buildings, Queen St., Auckland	2/11/42	Auckland.
18155	Quinnell, Wilfred Clifton	••	••••	64 Cambridge Tce., Lower Hutt	19/11/42	Lower Hutt.
17469	Rushton, Alfred Ward	••		18 Glenalmond Rd., Mt. Eden, Auckland	19/11/42	Auckland.
$17065 \\ 17873$	Searle, Frank William Sweeney, Harold McCor- mack	··· ··		46 Maria Place, Wanganui 8 Manley Tce., Wellington	$30/11/42 \\ 18/12/42$	Wanganui. Wellington.
$17268 \\ 17964$	Tracey, Walter Reason Walls, John Watson	··· ··	•••	Theatre Buildings, Howick 42 George St., Dunedin	$5/11/42 \\ 2/12/42$	Otahuhu. Dunedin.

\* Transferred from James Otamatea Masefield (of Auckland Builders' Agency) on 18/1/43. † Transferred from Ernest Benjamin Jagger on 18/11/42. ‡ Transferred from James Strahan on 17/9/42. § Transferred from Henry Peter Carlsen on 21/1/43. || Transferred from Harry Andrew Mayhill on 29/10/42. ¶ Transferred from Arthur Whitehead on 2/11/42. (I.A. 90/1/9.)

## Register of Licenses issued under the Auctioneers Act, 1928.

Department of Internal Affairs, Wellington, 23rd March, 1943.

EREWITH is published for general information, in accordance with the Auctioneers Act, 1928, a supplementary list of persons licensed to carry on business as auctioneers as on the 15th day of March, 1943. W. E. PARRY, Minister of Internal Affairs.

REGISTER OF LICENSES ISSUED UNDER THE AUCTIONEERS ACT, 1928.

NOTE.-The Register is arranged alphabetically under the names of holders of licenses; but when an individual holds a license on behalf of a firm or registered company, the name of such firm or company, and not the name of the holder of the license, is placed in its alphabetical order.

In the case of a firm or company the name of which consists of the Christian name or names (or initials) and surname or surnames of some person or persons, the index letter is the first letter of the first surname. Further, where an individual holder of a license trades under a particular name the trade-name appears in its alphabetical order.

No. of License.	Name of Licensee.	Name of Firm (if any) of which Licensee is a Member, or Registered Company on whose behalf License is held.	Name of Seller.	Registered Office.	Date License granted.	Court by which License granted.
7005	Butler, John	Central Land and Estate Agency	Butler, John	25 Dowling St., Dunedin	8/10/42	Dunedin.
6295	Harry Trenowith Penrose	H. T. Penrose and Co.	Penrose, Harry Treno- with	21 Hartley Ave., Christ- church	18/1/43	Christchurch.
6926	Walker, William Leonard	M. L. Walker and Co.	Walker, William Leonard	23 Bedford Row, Christ- church	22/1/43	Christchurch.

(I.A. 57/8.)

В